M27C2001-15F1 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number M27C2001-15F1-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number M27C2001-15F1
Description IC EPROM 2MBIT PARALLEL 32CDIP
Detailed Description EPROM - UV Memory IC 2Mbit Parallel 150 ns 32-CD
IP Frit Seal with Window

23/25
6 Part numbering scheme
Table 16. Ordering Information Scheme
For a list of available options (Speed, Package, etc....) or for further information on any
aspect of this de-vice, please contact the STMicroelectronics Sales Office nearest to you.
Example: M27C2001 -55 X C 1 TR
Device Type
M27
Supply Voltage
C = 5V
Device Function
2001 = 2 Mbit (256Kb x 8)
Speed
– 55 (1) = 55 ns
1. High Speed, see AC Characteristics section for further information.
– 70 = 70 ns
– 80 = 80 ns
– 90 = 90 ns
– 10 = 100 ns
Not For New Design (2)
2. These speeds are replaced by the 100ns.
– 12 = 120 ns
– 15 = 150 ns
– 20 = 200 ns
– 25 = 250 ns
VCC Tolerance
X = ± 5%
blank = ± 10%
Package
F = FDIP32W
B = PDIP32
C = PLCC32
N = TSOP32: 8 x 20 mm
Temperature Range
1 = 0 to 70°C
6 = –40 to 85°C
Options
TR = Tape & Reel Packing
  O
bso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
M27C2001-15F1 STMicroelectronics IC EPROM 2MBIT PARALLEL 32CDIP
M27C2001 Revision history
 24/25
7 Revision history
         Structure
Table 17. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
June 1998 1 First Issue.
20-Sep-2000 2 AN620 Reference removed.
29-Nov-2000 3 PLCC codification changed (Table 14).
10-May-2006 4 Structure modified, ECOPACK text added.
LCCC32W package and the additional burn-in option (X) from
Ordering information scheme removed.
  O